
BACONE College XC INVITATIONAL VARSITY GIRLS 
Muskogee, Oklahoma * September 15, 2017 * 5000 m * Pace per Km 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time  Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Laynie Nichols      CLAREMORE                     18:37  3:44  
    2    2 Emerson Turner      COWETA                        18:50  3:46  
    3    3 Katelyn Alexander   CLAREMORE                     19:13  3:51  
    4    4 Kassidy Hannah      CLAREMORE                     20:25  4:05  
    5    5 Erin Kuykendall     CLAREMORE                     20:28  4:06  
    6    6 Gloria Butts        CLAREMORE                     21:11  4:15  
    7      Lexi Foutch         FT GIBSON                     21:29  4:18  
    8    7 Ryleigh Hale        COWETA                        21:36  4:20  
    9    8 Lauren Kuykendall   CLAREMORE                     21:40  4:20  
   10    9 Kylie Patlan        BERRYHILL                     21:41  4:21  
   11   10 Sydney Pyle         COWETA                        21:47  4:22  
   12      Lauren Untaunted    FT GIBSON                     21:58  4:24  
   13   11 Gagrielle King      MUSKOGEE                      22:00  4:24  
   14   12 Bailey Pritchett    CLAREMORE                     22:21  4:29  
   15   13 Cici Yang           EAST CENTRAL                  22:30  4:30  
   16   14 Hailey Roberson     COWETA                        22:36  4:32  
   17   15 Lexi Kirk           KEYS (PARKHILL)               22:42  4:33  
   18      Katy Grubbs         CLAREMORE                     22:55  4:35  
   19   16 Madison Goeppinger  COWETA                        23:02  4:37  
   20      Jessica Dukes       CLAREMORE                     23:09  4:38  
   21   17 Olivia Clayton      CHECOTAH                      23:13  4:39  
   22   18 Fatima Nolasco      EAST CENTRAL                  23:17  4:40  
   23      Rebekkah Briggs     MCALESTER                     23:24  4:41  
   24      Charity Mcguire     CLAREMORE                     23:33  4:43  
   25      Jazymne Hoke        CLAREMORE                     23:38  4:44  
   26   19 Sunshine Vue        EAST CENTRAL                  23:43  4:45  
   27   20 Alex Heflin         POTEAU                        24:01  4:49  
   28      Jamie Burden        CLAREMORE                     24:09  4:50  
   29   21 Savanna Winkler     KEYS (PARKHILL)               24:16  4:52  
   30   22 Kendra Dennis       MUSKOGEE                      24:23  4:53  
   31   23 Robin Hampton       POTEAU                        24:31  4:55  
   32   24 Abby Stilwell       KEYS (PARKHILL)               24:33  4:55  
   33   25 Jade Sexton         CHECOTAH                      24:35  4:55  
   34      Mikayla Scott       FT GIBSON                     24:41  4:57  
   35   26 Summer Ragland      BERRYHILL                     24:42  4:57  
   36      Carolina Stokes     CLAREMORE                     24:44  4:57  
   37   27 Sidney West         CHECOTAH                      24:49  4:58  
   38   28 Ariel Norris        COWETA                        24:57  5:00  



   39   29 Pam Ortega          EAST CENTRAL                  25:41  5:08  
   40   30 Kaitlyn White       KEYS (PARKHILL)               25:45  5:09  
   41   31 Talia Finley        COWETA                        25:47  5:10  
   42   32 Grayson Wise        POTEAU                        25:47  5:10  
   43   33 Kayleigh Shankle    POTEAU                        26:06  5:14  
   44      Kayla Woodmoore     MCALESTER                     26:17  5:16  
   45   34 Sarae Butler        CHECOTAH                      26:32  5:19  
   46   35 Meagan Henningsen   MUSKOGEE                      26:48  5:22  
   47   36 Masyn Fields        BERRYHILL                     26:56  5:24  
   48   37 Jamie Mcintosh      BERRYHILL                     27:14  5:27  
   49   38 Avery Cannon        BERRYHILL                     27:31  5:31  
   50   39 Haylei Taylor       KEYS (PARKHILL)               27:34  5:31  
   51   40 Serentie Woodard    POTEAU                        27:38  5:32  
   52      Emily Clark         IMMANUEL LUTHERAN             27:39  5:32  
   53   41 Lily Swisher        BERRYHILL                     27:40  5:32  
   54   42 Dakota Beavers      KEYS (PARKHILL)               27:41  5:33  
   55      Bailee Mcdonald     COWETA                        27:47  5:34  
   56      Elise Tilley        CLAREMORE                     27:51  5:35  
   57      Kaitlyn Owens       COWETA                        27:57  5:36  
   58   43 Makayla Strutton    KEYS (PARKHILL)               28:14  5:39  
   59   44 Samyra Logan        MUSKOGEE                      28:25  5:41  
   60   45 Isabella Neil       BERRYHILL                     28:26  5:42  
   61   46 Lilli Joseph        MUSKOGEE                      28:28  5:42  
   62      Taylor French       FT GIBSON                     28:31  5:43  
   63   47 Kiri Holder         MUSKOGEE                      28:35  5:43  
   64      Sidney Liebherr     CLAREMORE                     28:46  5:46  
   65   48 Maddie Proctor      CHECOTAH                      28:49  5:46  
   66      Kayla Deweese       COWETA                        28:52  5:47  
   67      Laura Dimas         BERRYHILL                     28:59  5:48  
   68      Brooklyn Dodson     MCALESTER                     29:04  5:49  
   69      Ashleigh Schoenrock BERRYHILL                     29:14  5:51  
   70      Mariah Galutza      CLAREMORE                     29:17  5:52  
   71      Alyssa Radomski     KEYS (PARKHILL)               29:25  5:53  
   72   49 Amy Perkins         MUSKOGEE                      29:54  5:59  
   73      Sarina Davis        MUSKOGEE                      30:24  6:05  
   74   50 Alleccia Lee        CHECOTAH                      30:55  6:11  
   75      Hannah Clere        BERRYHILL                     31:08  6:14  
   76      Janessa Perry       KEYS (PARKHILL)               31:40  6:20  
   77   51 Talia Miller        POTEAU                        32:19  6:28  
   78   52 Marissa Naylor      POTEAU                        32:33  6:31  
   79   53 Jackie Romero       EAST CENTRAL                  33:19  6:40  
   80   54 Alyssa Brown        CHECOTAH                      36:17  7:16  
   81      Erin Kantola        MCALESTER                     36:53  7:23  



 
BACONE College XC INVITATIONAL VARSITY GIRLS 
Muskogee, Oklahoma * September 15, 2017 * 5000 m * Pace per Km 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL 
TIME  
 
 
  1.    19  CLAREMORE                     (  19:59  1:39:54   2:34) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Laynie Nichols 10       18:37 
  2      3  Katelyn Alexander 12    19:13 
  3      4  Kassidy Hannah 12       20:25 
  4      5  Erin Kuykendall 9       20:28 
  5      6  Gloria Butts 12         21:11 
  6   (  8) Lauren Kuykendall 11    21:40 
  7   ( 12) Bailey Pritchett 12     22:21 
 
  2.    49  COWETA                        (  21:35  1:47:51   4:12) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Emerson Turner 11       18:50 
  2      7  Ryleigh Hale 9          21:36 
  3     10  Sydney Pyle 11          21:47 
  4     14  Hailey Roberson 11      22:36 
  5     16  Madison Goeppinger 9    23:02 
  6   ( 28) Ariel Norris 11         24:57 
  7   ( 31) Talia Finley 12         25:47 
 
  3.   129  KEYS (PARKHILL)               (  24:58  2:04:50   4:52) 
============================================ 
  1     15  Lexi Kirk 10            22:42 
  2     21  Savanna Winkler 10      24:16 
  3     24  Abby Stilwell 9         24:33 
  4     30  Kaitlyn White 9         25:45 
  5     39  Haylei Taylor 9         27:34 
  6   ( 42) Dakota Beavers 10       27:41 
  7   ( 43) Makayla Strutton 9      28:14 
 
  4.   132  EAST CENTRAL                  (  25:42  2:08:30  10:49) 
============================================ 
  1     13  Cici Yang               22:30 



  2     18  Fatima Nolasco          23:17 
  3     19  Sunshine Vue            23:43 
  4     29  Pam Ortega              25:41 
  5     53  Jackie Romero           33:19 
 
  5.   146  BERRYHILL                     (  25:37  2:08:04   5:50) 
============================================ 
  1      9  Kylie Patlan 10         21:41 
  2     26  Summer Ragland 10       24:42 
  3     36  Masyn Fields 11         26:56 
  4     37  Jamie Mcintosh 11       27:14 
  5     38  Avery Cannon 10         27:31 
  6   ( 41) Lily Swisher 11         27:40 
  7   ( 45) Isabella Neil 12        28:26 
 
  6.   148  POTEAU                        (  25:37  2:08:03   3:37) 
============================================ 
  1     20  Alex Heflin 9           24:01 
  2     23  Robin Hampton 12        24:31 
  3     32  Grayson Wise 12         25:47 
  4     33  Kayleigh Shankle 12     26:06 
  5     40  Serentie Woodard 9      27:38 
  6   ( 51) Talia Miller 12         32:19 
  7   ( 52) Marissa Naylor 11       32:33 
 
  7.   151  CHECOTAH                      (  25:36  2:07:58   5:36) 
============================================ 
  1     17  Olivia Clayton 10       23:13 
  2     25  Jade Sexton 10          24:35 
  3     27  Sidney West 9           24:49 
  4     34  Sarae Butler 10         26:32 
  5     48  Maddie Proctor 9        28:49 
  6   ( 50) Alleccia Lee 11         30:55 
  7   ( 54) Alyssa Brown 12         36:17 
 
  8.   158  MUSKOGEE                      (  26:01  2:10:04   6:28) 
============================================ 
  1     11  Gagrielle King 9        22:00 
  2     22  Kendra Dennis 9         24:23 
  3     35  Meagan Henningsen 12    26:48 
  4     44  Samyra Logan 12         28:25 
  5     46  Lilli Joseph 12         28:28 
  6   ( 47) Kiri Holder 12          28:35 



  7   ( 49) Amy Perkins 12          29:54 
 
BACONE College XC INVITATIONAL VARSITY BOYS 
Muskogee, Oklahoma * September, 2017 * 5000 m * Pace per Km 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time2 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Drake Ellen         BERRYHILL                     16:18  3:16  
    2    2 Parker Hale         COWETA                        16:39  3:20  
    3    3 Kory Wilson         COWETA                        16:39  3:20  
    4    4 Andrew Vanaman      CLAREMORE                     16:41  3:21  
    5    5 Thomas Fobber       KINTA                         16:44  3:21  
    6    6 Jaxson Leming       BERRYHILL                     16:47  3:22  
    7    7 Moises Ortiz        EAST CENTRAL                  16:53  3:23  
    8    8 Braden Ray          KINTA                         16:54  3:23  
    9    9 Dylan Tabor         COWETA                        16:55  3:23  
   10   10 Joseph Shrum        COWETA                        17:02  3:25  
   11   11 Jake Rattan         MCALESTER                     17:25  3:29  
   12   12 Matthew Rattan      MCALESTER                     17:28  3:30  
   13      Caden Goss          FT GIBSON                     17:47  3:34  
   14   13 Cody Noriss         MCALESTER                     17:55  3:35  
   15   14 Johnson Long        CLAREMORE                     17:56  3:36  
   16   15 Alejandro Gonzalez  EAST CENTRAL                  17:58  3:36  
   17   16 Ethan Stevenson     CLAREMORE                     18:00  3:36  
   18   17 Brady Voss          BERRYHILL                     18:06  3:38  
   19   18 Jesse Jacksoon      COWETA                        18:12  3:39  
   20   19 Chris Cortes        POTEAU                        18:15  3:39  
   21   20 Gabe Birchfield     MCALESTER                     18:18  3:40  
   22   21 Blaine Phillippi    CLAREMORE                     18:20  3:40  
   23   22 Bobby Case          CLAREMORE                     18:20  3:40  
   24   23 John (joey) Ray     COWETA                        18:22  3:41  
   25   24 Jesus Arteaga       MUSKOGEE                      18:24  3:41  
   26   25 Alex Wiseman        CLAREMORE                     18:31  3:43  
   27   26 Jared Ruvalcaba     EAST CENTRAL                  18:32  3:43  
   28   27 Martwon Taylor      DANIEL WEBSTER                18:41  3:45  
   29   28 Blake Phillippi     CLAREMORE                     18:42  3:45  
   30   29 Ryan Ward           POTEAU                        18:43  3:45  
   31   30 Isaiah Barillas     COWETA                        18:48  3:46  
   32      Dalton Butts        CLAREMORE                     18:49  3:46  
   33      Jaxon Kempenich     COWETA                        18:52  3:47  
   34      Luke Mchugh         CLAREMORE                     18:54  3:47  
   35   31 Chad Davis          MUSKOGEE                      19:00  3:48  
   36   32 Jaqcues Adams       POTEAU                        19:02  3:49  



   37   33 Daniel Cuellar      EAST CENTRAL                  19:03  3:49  
   38   34 Cameron Ray         KINTA                         19:03  3:49  
   39   35 Harley Jordan       KEYS (PARKHILL)               19:05  3:49  
   40   36 Jose Rodriguez-coro MUSKOGEE                      19:08  3:50  
   41   37 Cameron Page        DANIEL WEBSTER                19:10  3:50  
   42   38 Andrew Davis        CHECOTAH                      19:12  3:51  
   43   39 Kyle Cobb           POTEAU                        19:13  3:51  
   44      Roger Owens         COWETA                        19:14  3:51  
   45      Reid Willhoit       CLAREMORE                     19:20  3:52  
   46      Buck Davis          CLAREMORE                     19:20  3:52  
   47   40 Jalen Fancher       CHECOTAH                      19:23  3:53  
   48   41 Edwin Sanchez       MUSKOGEE                      19:24  3:53  
   49   42 Nicholas Morgan     DANIEL WEBSTER                19:26  3:54  
   50   43 Caleb Hughes        BERRYHILL                     19:28  3:54  
   51   44 Matthew Hyden       MCALESTER                     19:28  3:54  
   52   45 Dakota James        POTEAU                        19:29  3:54  
   53   46 Gunnar Brill        BERRYHILL                     19:30  3:54  
   54   47 Chance Singer       KEYS (PARKHILL)               19:33  3:55  
   55   48 Jordan Andrews      KEYS (PARKHILL)               19:37  3:56  
   56      Dolton Scott        CLAREMORE                     19:37  3:56  
   57   49 Ozvaldo Delagarza   MUSKOGEE                      19:38  3:56  
   58   50 Jacob Mcbride       POTEAU                        19:50  3:58  
   59   51 Dominick Lambert    BERRYHILL                     19:54  3:59  
   60   52 Brenden Dan         CHECOTAH                      19:57  4:00  
   61      Trent Steckline     CLAREMORE                     19:58  4:00  
   62   53 Zachary Borrenkott  MCALESTER                     20:00  4:00  
   63   54 Marquante Thomas    DANIEL WEBSTER                20:00  4:00  
   64      Tatum Bailey        CLAREMORE                     20:04  4:01  
   65      Brandon Nguyen      CLAREMORE                     20:06  4:01  
   66   55 Rodrigo Olmos       EAST CENTRAL                  20:10  4:02  
   67   56 Trevor Taylor       DANIEL WEBSTER                20:17  4:04  
   68   57 Emir Lucero         POTEAU                        20:19  4:04  
   69      Wyatt Fincher       COWETA                        20:34  4:07  
   70   58 Josh Lynch          KINTA                         20:34  4:07  
   71   59 Harley Jordan       KINTA                         20:36  4:08  
   72   60 Jacob Mcguire       MCALESTER                     20:37  4:08  
   73      Jakobe Banks        CLAREMORE                     20:40  4:08  
   74   61 Clayton Smith       DANIEL WEBSTER                20:43  4:09  
   75   62 Jose Zavala         DANIEL WEBSTER                20:47  4:10  
   76   63 Kaleb Silk          KEYS (PARKHILL)               20:47  4:10  
   77      Johnny Willever     CLAREMORE                     20:48  4:10  
   78      Josh Martin         POTEAU                        20:51  4:11  
   79   64 Dehne Partin        BERRYHILL                     20:52  4:11  



   80   65 Jordan Escoe        MUSKOGEE                      20:52  4:11  
   81      Colt Bailey         BERRYHILL                     20:54  4:11  
   82   66 Kyle Felts          MUSKOGEE                      20:55  4:11  
   83      Tanner Phillips     BERRYHILL                     20:56  4:12  
   84   67 Shivam Patel        CHECOTAH                      20:57  4:12  
   85      Ryan` Murray        COWETA                        20:58  4:12  
   86   68 Caleb Wilmoth       CHECOTAH                      21:16  4:16  
   87   69 Harley Ray          KEYS (PARKHILL)               21:21  4:17  
   88   70 Evan Lalli          KINTA                         21:32  4:19  
   89      Dalton Kincade      COWETA                        21:33  4:19  
   90      Ellis Stevens       IMMANUEL LUTHERAN             21:37  4:20  
   91      Cade Tidwell        MCALESTER                     21:39  4:20  
   92      Kai Cook            CLAREMORE                     21:39  4:20  
   93      Jason Anderson      FT GIBSON                     21:45  4:21  
   94   71 Justin Latty        KEYS (PARKHILL)               21:45  4:21  
   95   72 Christopher Hamrick KEYS (PARKHILL)               22:01  4:25  
   96      Tyler Douthitt      CLAREMORE                     22:03  4:25  
   97   73 Cooper Oaks         KINTA                         22:05  4:25  
   98      Conner Hale         COWETA                        22:05  4:25  
   99      Elzie Puffett       CLAREMORE                     22:09  4:26  
  100      Troy Shrauger       COWETA                        22:16  4:28  
  101      Christian Terhune   CLAREMORE                     22:20  4:28  
  102      Haoran Zhang        KINTA                         22:28  4:30  
  103      Jace Martin         MCALESTER                     22:30  4:30  
  104      Kaegan Clark        POTEAU                        22:49  4:34  
  105      Dodger Stankewitz   POTEAU                        22:52  4:35  
  106      Patrick Detels      MCALESTER                     22:54  4:35  
  107      Quinlan Edwards     CARLTON LANDING ACADEMY       23:19  4:40  
  108      Trenton Jodan       MUSKOGEE                      24:02  4:49  
  109      Riley Fabry         BERRYHILL                     24:04  4:49  
  110      Heath Meador        COWETA                        24:04  4:49  
  111      William Chism       COWETA                        24:27  4:54  
  112      Samuel Waldrop      POTEAU                        24:52  4:59  
  113      Ford Humphreys      CARLTON LANDING ACADEMY       25:39  5:08  
  114      Jerret Carpenter    POTEAU                        27:32  5:31  
  115      Jaeden Dill         KEYS (PARKHILL)               27:36  5:32  
  116      Trinton Cathey      CARLTON LANDING ACADEMY       27:48  5:34  
  117      Aj Mann             BERRYHILL                     30:51  6:11  
  118      Dominic Wilson      MCALESTER                     31:15  6:15  
 
BACONE College XC INVITATIONAL VARSITY BOYS 
Muskogee, Oklahoma * September, 2017 * 5000 m * Pace per Km 
 



MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL 
TIME 
 
  1.    42  COWETA                        (  17:06  1:25:27   1:33) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Parker Hale                  16:39 
  2      3  Kory Wilson                  16:39 
  3      9  Dylan Tabor                  16:55 
  4     10  Joseph Shrum                 17:02 
  5     18  Jesse Jacksoon               18:12 
  6   ( 23) John (joey) Ray              18:22 
  7   ( 30) Isaiah Barillas              18:48 
 
  2.    77  CLAREMORE                     (  17:52  1:29:17   1:39) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Andrew Vanaman               16:41 
  2     14  Johnson Long                 17:56 
  3     16  Ethan Stevenson              18:00 
  4     21  Blaine Phillippi             18:20 
  5     22  Bobby Case                   18:20 
  6   ( 25) Alex Wiseman                 18:31 
  7   ( 28) Blake Phillippi              18:42 
 
  3.   100  MCALESTER                     (  18:07  1:30:34   2:03) 
============================================ 
  1     11  Jake Rattan                  17:25 
  2     12  Matthew Rattan               17:28 
  3     13  Cody Noriss                  17:55 
  4     20  Gabe Birchfield              18:18 
  5     44  Matthew Hyden                19:28 
  6   ( 53) Zachary Borrenkott           20:00 
  7   ( 60) Jacob Mcguire                20:37 
 
  4.   113  BERRYHILL                     (  18:02  1:30:09   3:12) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Drake Ellen                  16:18 
  2      6  Jaxson Leming                16:47 
  3     17  Brady Voss                   18:06 
  4     43  Caleb Hughes                 19:28 
  5     46  Gunnar Brill                 19:30 
  6   ( 51) Dominick Lambert             19:54 



  7   ( 64) Dehne Partin                 20:52 
 
  5.   136  EAST CENTRAL                  (  18:32  1:32:36   3:17) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Moises Ortiz                 16:53 
  2     15  Alejandro Gonzalez           17:58 
  3     26  Jared Ruvalcaba              18:32 
  4     33  Daniel Cuellar               19:03 
  5     55  Rodrigo Olmos                20:10 
 
  6.   164  POTEAU                        (  18:57  1:34:42   1:14) 
============================================ 
  1     19  Chris Cortes                 18:15 
  2     29  Ryan Ward                    18:43 
  3     32  Jaqcues Adams                19:02 
  4     39  Kyle Cobb                    19:13 
  5     45  Dakota James                 19:29 
  6   ( 50) Jacob Mcbride                19:50 
  7   ( 57) Emir Lucero                  20:19 
 
  7.   164  KINTA                         (  18:47  1:33:51   3:52) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Thomas Fobber                16:44 
  2      8  Braden Ray                   16:54 
  3     34  Cameron Ray                  19:03 
  4     58  Josh Lynch                   20:34 
  5     59  Harley Jordan                20:36 
  6   ( 70) Evan Lalli                   21:32 
  7   ( 73) Cooper Oaks                  22:05 
 
  8.   181  MUSKOGEE                      (  19:07  1:35:34   1:14) 
============================================ 
  1     24  Jesus Arteaga                18:24 
  2     31  Chad Davis                   19:00 
  3     36  Jose Rodriguez-corona        19:08 
  4     41  Edwin Sanchez                19:24 
  5     49  Ozvaldo Delagarza            19:38 
  6   ( 65) Jordan Escoe                 20:52 
  7   ( 66) Kyle Felts                   20:55 
 
  9.   216  DANIEL WEBSTER                (  19:31  1:37:34   1:36) 
============================================ 
  1     27  Martwon Taylor               18:41 



  2     37  Cameron Page                 19:10 
  3     42  Nicholas Morgan              19:26 
  4     54  Marquante Thomas             20:00 
  5     56  Trevor Taylor                20:17 
  6   ( 61) Clayton Smith                20:43 
  7   ( 62) Jose Zavala                  20:47 
 
 10.   262  KEYS (PARKHILL)               (  20:05  1:40:23   2:16) 
============================================ 
  1     35  Harley Jordan                19:05 
  2     47  Chance Singer                19:33 
  3     48  Jordan Andrews               19:37 
  4     63  Kaleb Silk                   20:47 
  5     69  Harley Ray                   21:21 
  6   ( 71) Justin Latty                 21:45 
  7   ( 72) Christopher Hamrick          22:01 
 
 11.   265  CHECOTAH                      (  20:09  1:40:45   2:04) 
============================================ 
  1     38  Andrew Davis                 19:12 
  2     40  Jalen Fancher                19:23 
  3     52  Brenden Dan                  19:57 
  4     67  Shivam Patel                 20:57 
  5     68  Caleb Wilmoth                21:16 
 
BACONE College XC INVITATIONAL JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS 
Muskogee, Oklahoma * September 15, 2017, * 3000m * Pace per Km 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time3 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Zoe Nesbitt         POTEAU                        10:56  3:39  
    2    2 Mckenna Hood        WOODALL                       11:04  3:42  
    3    3 Sydney Taylor       WOODALL                       11:57  3:59  
    4    4 Hailey Secrest      COWETA                        12:00  4:00  
    5    5 Peyton Bartmess     UNION                         12:07  4:03  
    6    6 Brelee Burcham      COWETA                        12:13  4:05  
    7    7 Jenna Mitsdarfer    UNION                         12:19  4:07  
    8    8 Jazmin Daugherty    MARYETTA                      12:21  4:07  
    9    9 Nakiyah Berry       MARYETTA                      12:24  4:08  
   10   10 Ava Doeksen         COWETA                        12:30  4:10  
   11   11 Tamira Parker       UNION                         12:33  4:11  
   12   12 Ashley Pacilio      UNION                         12:34  4:12  
   13   13 Monica Franklin     UNION                         12:35  4:12  



   14   14 Kaylie Treat        COWETA                        12:36  4:12  
   15   15 Alyssa Woolf        COWETA                        12:40  4:14  
   16   16 Averi Spradlin      COWETA                        12:42  4:14  
   17   17 Grace Shupert       BRUSHY                        12:46  4:16  
   18   18 Maria Tecla         POTEAU                        12:48  4:16  
   19   19 Kaitlyn Barker      BRUSHY                        12:49  4:17  
   20   20 Gracy Shieldnight   WOODALL                       12:53  4:18  
   21   21 Grace Parker        FT GIBSON                     12:57  4:19  
   22   22 Natalie Lee         FT GIBSON                     12:57  4:19  
   23   23 Sierra Winkler      KEYS (PARKHILL)               12:58  4:20  
   24   24 Kyliee Addington    COWETA                        12:58  4:20  
   25   25 Conlie Smith        MARYETTA                      13:00  4:20  
   26   26 Gracie Kimble       MARYETTA                      13:07  4:23  
   27   27 Lindsay Harp        MARYETTA                      13:09  4:23  
   28   28 Courtney Merrick    UNION                         13:11  4:24  
   29   29 Gracey Hensley      MARYETTA                      13:11  4:24  
   30   30 Brynlee Coppin      WOODALL                       13:21  4:27  
   31   31 Rikki Griggs        WOODALL                       13:22  4:28  
   32   32 Cheyenne Yates      MARYETTA                      13:24  4:28  
   33      Riley Buthod        COWETA                        13:25  4:29  
   34      Lilyan Winter       COWETA                        13:26  4:29  
   35   33 Macy Osburn         WOODALL                       13:27  4:29  
   36      Addy Nooner         MCALESTER                     13:34  4:32  
   37   34 Marisa Timmons      UNION                         13:37  4:33  
   38   35 Jalee Mckenzie      POTEAU                        13:47  4:36  
   39      Raiya Washington    UNION                         13:50  4:37  
   40   36 Emma Kelley         CLAREMORE                     13:52  4:38  
   41   37 Caitlynn Davis      BERRYHILL                     13:52  4:38  
   42      Andraya Ford        MARYETTA                      14:01  4:41  
   43   38 Grace Lynch         MUSKOGEE                      14:01  4:41  
   44   39 Hadlee Woods        BRUSHY                        14:05  4:42  
   45      Alex Yates          MARYETTA                      14:06  4:42  
   46   40 Peyton Stover       POTEAU                        14:07  4:43  
   47   41 Phoebe Colbert      FT GIBSON                     14:10  4:44  
   48      Darline Douglas     UNION                         14:13  4:45  
   49   42 Kylie Eubanks       KEYS (PARKHILL)               14:13  4:45  
   50      Olivia Barrow       UNION                         14:15  4:45  
   51   43 Ryan Contreras      FT GIBSON                     14:16  4:46  
   52      Harlie Smith        MARYETTA                      14:21  4:47  
   53   44 Riley Cheek         BRUSHY                        14:22  4:48  
   54   45 Emily Christensen   MUSKOGEE                      14:25  4:48  
   55   46 Madison Mccollum    KEYS (PARKHILL)               14:32  4:51  
   56   47 Madisyn Parish      BRUSHY                        14:33  4:51  



   57   48 Skylah Phillips     KEYS (PARKHILL)               14:34  4:52  
   58   49 Alondra Mercado     KREBS                         14:36  4:52  
   59      Ava Davis           IMMANUEL LUTHERAN             14:37  4:53  
   60   50 Maggie Colbert      FT GIBSON                     14:37  4:53  
   61   51 Faith Springwater   WOODALL                       14:38  4:53  
   62      Lily Weber          COWETA                        14:43  4:55  
   63   52 Jensi Fields        BRUSHY                        14:46  4:56  
   64   53 Cristina Lauden     BRUSHY                        14:47  4:56  
   65   54 Anna French         FT GIBSON                     14:53  4:58  
   66      Katherine Uerling   UNION                         14:59  5:00  
   67      Jazzlyn Bozwell     BRUSHY                        15:05  5:02  
   68   55 Emily Wofford       CLAREMORE                     15:06  5:02  
   69   56 Mackenzie Chavez    POTEAU                        15:07  5:03  
   70   57 Cheyenne Gamez      BERRYHILL                     15:10  5:04  
   71   58 Kinely Daniels      CLAREMORE                     15:10  5:04  
   72      Paula Lezcano       UNION                         15:10  5:04  
   73      Sarah Eklof         UNION                         15:12  5:04  
   74   59 Ashlyn Radomski     KEYS (PARKHILL)               15:13  5:05  
   75   60 Victoria Wood       BERRYHILL                     15:17  5:06  
   76   61 Kylea Reeder        BERRYHILL                     15:18  5:06  
   77      Hannah Majed        UNION                         15:29  5:10  
   78      Athena Nunez        UNION                         15:41  5:14  
   79      Brooklynn Buxton    UNION                         15:43  5:15  
   80      Olivia Shofner      UNION                         15:45  5:15  
   81      Madalyn George      MARYETTA                      15:49  5:17  
   82      Ella Barnes         WOODALL                       15:50  5:17  
   83      Gisselle Maldonado  WOODALL                       15:50  5:17  
   84   62 Amari Grimmett      CLAREMORE                     15:55  5:19  
   85      Sydnie Jordan       UNION                         16:00  5:20  
   86   63 Sara Sanchez        MUSKOGEE                      16:03  5:21  
   87   64 Isabel Piccolo      BERRYHILL                     16:05  5:22  
   88   65 Hadley Ramsey       CLAREMORE                     16:06  5:22  
   89   66 Molly Andrews       CLAREMORE                     16:08  5:23  
   90   67 Katelyn Williams    KEYS (PARKHILL)               16:20  5:27  
   91   68 Alisibeth Ingram    BERRYHILL                     16:22  5:28  
   92   69 Katie Travis        BERRYHILL                     16:38  5:33  
   93      Breanna Bradley     BERRYHILL                     16:38  5:33  
   94   70 Makayla Ault        CLAREMORE                     16:40  5:34  
   95      Ella Wetherbee      UNION                         16:50  5:37  
   96      Averie Theodore     COWETA                        16:53  5:38  
   97      Lahna Erwin         CLAREMORE                     17:02  5:41  
   98      Leah Krueger        CLAREMORE                     17:07  5:43  
   99   71 Rayanna Contreras   FT GIBSON                     17:13  5:45  



  100      Isabella Cliff      UNION                         17:15  5:45  
  101      Ashley Richardson   CLAREMORE                     17:16  5:46  
  102      Abigaile Degraffenr UNION                         17:18  5:46  
  103      Linzi Foutch        FT GIBSON                     17:20  5:47  
  104      Mary Pearson        UNION                         17:21  5:47  
  105   72 Jazmin Cuevas       KREBS                         17:21  5:47  
  106      Monet Beaty         UNION                         17:27  5:49  
  107      Brittany Franklin   CLAREMORE                     17:33  5:51  
  108      Kennedy Jacobs      BERRYHILL                     17:46  5:56  
  109      Raelynn Smith       MARYETTA                      17:49  5:56  
  110      Laquisha Wolf       MARYETTA                      17:53  5:58  
  111      Alianna Durant      UNION                         17:58  6:00  
  112   73 Emily Nelson        MUSKOGEE                      18:21  6:07  
  113   74 Alexis Myers        MUSKOGEE                      18:32  6:11  
  114      Gillian Quellar     CLAREMORE                     18:50  6:17  
  115      Naomi Verges        CLAREMORE                     19:02  6:21  
  116      Schayla Posey       COWETA                        19:11  6:24  
  117      Minnie Dombrovski   CLAREMORE                     19:19  6:27  
  118   75 Madeline Armstrong  MUSKOGEE                      19:24  6:28  
  119   76 Madison Mccormack   MUSKOGEE                      19:30  6:30  
  120   77 Maddie Arpoika      KREBS                         20:22  6:48  
  121   78 Sydney Henrichs     KREBS                         20:57  6:59  
  122   79 Brionna Fryer       KREBS                         20:59  7:00  
  123   80 Maegan Weiher       KREBS                         21:07  7:03  
  124      Stormie Cargill     CARLTON LANDING ACADEMY       23:38  7:53  
  125      Juniper Bargas      CARLTON LANDING ACADEMY       23:45  7:55  
 
BACONE College XC INVITATIONAL JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS 
Muskogee, Oklahoma * September 15, 2017, * 3000m * Pace per Km 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL 
TIME  
 
 
  1.    48  UNION                         (  12:26  1:02:08   0:28) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Peyton Bartmess 8       12:07 
  2      7  Jenna Mitsdarfer 8      12:19 
  3     11  Tamira Parker 8         12:33 
  4     12  Ashley Pacilio 8        12:34 
  5     13  Monica Franklin 7       12:35 



  6   ( 28) Courtney Merrick 8      13:11 
  7   ( 34) Marisa Timmons 8        13:37 
 
  2.    49  COWETA                        (  12:24  1:01:59   0:40) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Hailey Secrest 8        12:00 
  2      6  Brelee Burcham 7        12:13 
  3     10  Ava Doeksen 7           12:30 
  4     14  Kaylie Treat 8          12:36 
  5     15  Alyssa Woolf 8          12:40 
  6   ( 16) Averi Spradlin 7        12:42 
  7   ( 24) Kyliee Addington 7      12:58 
 
  3.    86  WOODALL                       (  12:32  1:02:37   2:18) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Mckenna Hood 6          11:04 
  2      3  Sydney Taylor 7         11:57 
  3     20  Gracy Shieldnight 6     12:53 
  4     30  Brynlee Coppin 8        13:21 
  5     31  Rikki Griggs 6          13:22 
  6   ( 33) Macy Osburn 7           13:27 
  7   ( 51) Faith Springwater 8     14:38 
 
  4.    95  MARYETTA                      (  12:49  1:04:01   0:48) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Jazmin Daugherty 8      12:21 
  2      9  Nakiyah Berry 7         12:24 
  3     25  Conlie Smith 8          13:00 
  4     26  Gracie Kimble 7         13:07 
  5     27  Lindsay Harp 7          13:09 
  6   ( 29) Gracey Hensley 8        13:11 
  7   ( 32) Cheyenne Yates 4        13:24 
 
  5.   150  POTEAU                        (  13:21  1:06:45   4:11) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Zoe Nesbitt 8           10:56 
  2     18  Maria Tecla 7           12:48 
  3     35  Jalee Mckenzie 8        13:47 
  4     40  Peyton Stover 7         14:07 
  5     56  Mackenzie Chavez 8      15:07 
 
  6.   166  BRUSHY                        (  13:43  1:08:35   1:47) 
============================================ 



  1     17  Grace Shupert 7         12:46 
  2     19  Kaitlyn Barker 6        12:49 
  3     39  Hadlee Woods 5          14:05 
  4     44  Riley Cheek 8           14:22 
  5     47  Madisyn Parish 8        14:33 
  6   ( 52) Jensi Fields 5          14:46 
  7   ( 53) Cristina Lauden 8       14:47 
 
  7.   177  FT GIBSON                     (  13:48  1:08:57   1:40) 
============================================ 
  1     21  Grace Parker 7          12:57 
  2     22  Natalie Lee 8           12:57 
  3     41  Phoebe Colbert 7        14:10 
  4     43  Ryan Contreras 7        14:16 
  5     50  Maggie Colbert 6        14:37 
  6   ( 54) Anna French 8           14:53 
  7   ( 71) Rayanna Contreras 8     17:13 
 
  8.   218  KEYS (PARKHILL)               (  14:18  1:11:30   2:15) 
============================================ 
  1     23  Sierra Winkler 8        12:58 
  2     42  Kylie Eubanks 8         14:13 
  3     46  Madison Mccollum 8      14:32 
  4     48  Skylah Phillips 8       14:34 
  5     59  Ashlyn Radomski 7       15:13 
  6   ( 67) Katelyn Williams 7      16:20 
 
  9.   276  CLAREMORE                     (  15:14  1:16:09   2:14) 
============================================ 
  1     36  Emma Kelley 8           13:52 
  2     55  Emily Wofford 8         15:06 
  3     58  Kinely Daniels 7        15:10 
  4     62  Amari Grimmett 7        15:55 
  5     65  Hadley Ramsey 8         16:06 
  6   ( 66) Molly Andrews 8         16:08 
  7   ( 70) Makayla Ault 8          16:40 
 
 10.   279  BERRYHILL                     (  15:09  1:15:42   2:13) 
============================================ 
  1     37  Caitlynn Davis 8        13:52 
  2     57  Cheyenne Gamez 8        15:10 
  3     60  Victoria Wood 7         15:17 
  4     61  Kylea Reeder 7          15:18 



  5     64  Isabel Piccolo 7        16:05 
  6   ( 68) Alisibeth Ingram 8      16:22 
  7   ( 69) Katie Travis 7          16:38 
 
 11.   293  MUSKOGEE                      (  16:17  1:21:22   4:31) 
============================================ 
  1     38  Grace Lynch 8           14:01 
  2     45  Emily Christensen 7     14:25 
  3     63  Sara Sanchez 8          16:03 
  4     73  Emily Nelson 8          18:21 
  5     74  Alexis Myers 8          18:32 
  6   ( 75) Madeline Armstrong 8    19:24 
  7   ( 76) Madison Mccormack 8     19:30 
 
 12.   355  KREBS                         (  18:51  1:34:15   6:23) 
============================================ 
  1     49  Alondra Mercado 6       14:36 
  2     72  Jazmin Cuevas 7         17:21 
  3     77  Maddie Arpoika 5        20:22 
  4     78  Sydney Henrichs 6       20:57 
  5     79  Brionna Fryer 7         20:59 
  6   ( 80) Maegan Weiher 8         21:07 
 
BACONE College XC INVITATIONAL JUNIOR HIGH BOYS 
Muskogee, Oklahoma * September 15, 2017 * 3000m * Pace per Km 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time4 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Blake Denkler       MCALESTER                     10:22  3:28  
    2    2 Brodee Young        WOODALL                       11:02  3:41  
    3    3 Kort Seidel         CLAREMORE                     11:03  3:41  
    4    4 Jace Austin         FT GIBSON                     11:05  3:42  
    5    5 Jackson Sharp       FT GIBSON                     11:06  3:42  
    6    6 Lane Taylor         WOODALL                       11:08  3:43  
    7    7 Rylan Nofire        MARYETTA                      11:11  3:44  
    8    8 Shaun Riggins       UNION                         11:12  3:44  
    9    9 Boston Weinstock    BERRYHILL                     11:14  3:45  
   10   10 Elias Johnson       UNION                         11:16  3:45  
   11      Stihl Snyder        POTEAU                        11:30  3:50  
   12   11 Brayden George      MARYETTA                      11:31  3:51  
   13   12 Kenneth Acevedo     MUSKOGEE                      11:35  3:52  
   14   13 Kyler Fourkiller    MARYETTA                      11:38  3:53  
   15   14 Noah Baluh          UNION                         11:39  3:53  



   16   15 Aiden Boyd          CLAREMORE                     11:40  3:54  
   17   16 Cesar Hernandez     UNION                         11:41  3:54  
   18   17 Gage Barnes         WOODALL                       11:46  3:56  
   19   18 Michael Mcbryar     UNION                         11:48  3:56  
   20   19 Avery Johnson       COWETA                        11:49  3:57  
   21   20 Caleb Rowe          MARYETTA                      11:50  3:57  
   22   21 Jaron Meadows       COWETA                        11:51  3:57  
   23   22 Ryan Fullerton      MUSKOGEE                      11:52  3:58  
   24   23 Jeremiah Cliff      UNION                         11:53  3:58  
   25   24 Levi Troyer         WOODALL                       11:54  3:58  
   26   25 Cooper Hamilton     WOODALL                       11:54  3:58  
   27   26 Carson Bruce        BERRYHILL                     11:56  3:59  
   28   27 Payton Smith        WOODALL                       11:58  4:00  
   29   28 Benjamin Garcia     MUSKOGEE                      11:59  4:00  
   30   29 Seth Gish           BRUSHY                        12:00  4:00  
   31   30 Chris Delagarza     MUSKOGEE                      12:01  4:01  
   32   31 Grant Long          CLAREMORE                     12:02  4:01  
   33   32 Coy Clifton         BRUSHY                        12:03  4:01  
   34      Jeffrey White       CARLTON LANDING ACADEMY       12:04  4:02  
   35   33 Mason Cranford      BRUSHY                        12:04  4:02  
   36   34 Korbin Martinez     MARYETTA                      12:06  4:02  
   37   35 Preston Cooper      FT GIBSON                     12:07  4:03  
   38   36 Dax Friend          FT GIBSON                     12:08  4:03  
   39   37 Chalino Martinez    MARYETTA                      12:08  4:03  
   40   38 Omar Cosme          MUSKOGEE                      12:08  4:03  
   41   39 Aaron Nevener       UNION                         12:10  4:04  
   42      Zach Gage           IMMANUEL LUTHERAN             12:11  4:04  
   43   40 Dalton Keen         MARYETTA                      12:11  4:04  
   44   41 Wade Brassfield     CLAREMORE                     12:14  4:05  
   45   42 Kai Shultz          CLAREMORE                     12:17  4:06  
   46      Jardan Margetta     SCHOOL?                       12:17  4:06  
   47   43 Hayden Fishinghawk  WOODALL                       12:18  4:06  
   48      Simeon Adair        WOODALL                       12:21  4:07  
   49   44 Zach Page           CLAREMORE                     12:23  4:08  
   50      Jesse Sexton        WOODALL                       12:24  4:08  
   51   45 Chance Leflore      KREBS                         12:25  4:09  
   52   46 Preston Peck        CLAREMORE                     12:25  4:09  
   53      Aiden Garcia        KEYS (PARKHILL)               12:26  4:09  
   54      Noah Spencer        CLAREMORE                     12:27  4:09  
   55   47 Parker Stephens     COWETA                        12:27  4:09  
   56      Nathan Hall         UNION                         12:27  4:09  
   57      Waylon Murray       POTEAU                        12:28  4:10  
   58      Parker Hardage      CLAREMORE                     12:28  4:10  



   59   48 Colin Detels        MCALESTER                     12:28  4:10  
   60      Simon Stevens       IMMANUEL LUTHERAN             12:28  4:10  
   61   49 Joey Wise           BERRYHILL                     12:30  4:10  
   62   50 Jake Kendrick       KREBS                         12:30  4:10  
   63   51 Cooper Johnson      MCALESTER                     12:31  4:11  
   64      Caden Lee           MARYETTA                      12:31  4:11  
   65      Kolby Shuey         CLAREMORE                     12:32  4:11  
   66   52 Ian Jorgensen       FT GIBSON                     12:33  4:11  
   67      Evan Long           UNION                         12:34  4:12  
   68   53 Wyatt Boomershine   COWETA                        12:34  4:12  
   69      Brody Younger       WOODALL                       12:35  4:12  
   70   54 Kaden Martin        BERRYHILL                     12:36  4:12  
   71      Josue King          UNION                         12:37  4:13  
   72      Colton Sellers      UNION                         12:38  4:13  
   73      Malachi Duncan      MARYETTA                      12:42  4:14  
   74   55 Lucas Wilson        BERRYHILL                     12:43  4:15  
   75      Wade Kelly          UNION                         12:44  4:15  
   76      Logan Haycock       UNION                         12:45  4:15  
   77   56 Tripp Jackson       FT GIBSON                     12:46  4:16  
   78   57 Bryar Royse         MUSKOGEE                      12:47  4:16  
   79      Kade Huerta         UNION                         12:50  4:17  
   80      Ethan Baines        CLAREMORE                     12:52  4:18  
   81      Nate Brandt         WOODALL                       12:53  4:18  
   82      Casey Little        UNION                         12:54  4:18  
   83      Jathan Rogers       WOODALL                       13:00  4:20  
   84   58 Cooper Glasgow      FT GIBSON                     13:01  4:21  
   85      Evan Nofire         MARYETTA                      13:05  4:22  
   86      Micah Sorrels       UNION                         13:05  4:22  
   87      Daniel Ayers        UNION                         13:09  4:23  
   88      Dylan Leep          WOODALL                       13:11  4:24  
   89      Braden Burris       FT GIBSON                     13:11  4:24  
   90   59 Mason Bickle        BERRYHILL                     13:13  4:25  
   91   60 Ben Johnson         MCALESTER                     13:13  4:25  
   92   61 Layton Haught       COWETA                        13:17  4:26  
   93   62 Oscar Vazquez-deleo MUSKOGEE                      13:17  4:26  
   94   63 Dillon Miller       BRUSHY                        13:18  4:26  
   95      Eli Hammer          WOODALL                       13:21  4:27  
   96      Braxton Fields      MUSKOGEE                      13:22  4:28  
   97      Josh Miller         FT GIBSON                     13:24  4:28  
   98   64 Tanner Mathis       BERRYHILL                     13:26  4:29  
   99      David Untaunted     FT GIBSON                     13:27  4:29  
  100   65 Brason Johnson      KREBS                         13:27  4:29  
  101      Canyon Keller       UNION                         13:30  4:30  



  102   66 Kaleb Keith         KREBS                         13:32  4:31  
  103      Charles Gardner     UNION                         13:33  4:31  
  104      Andrew Solla        UNION                         13:35  4:32  
  105      Mark Solla          UNION                         13:35  4:32  
  106      Max Musseman        UNION                         13:35  4:32  
  107   67 Matthew Griebel     COWETA                        13:37  4:33  
  108   68 Ryan Callahan       BRUSHY                        13:37  4:33  
  109      Leo Ormsby          CARLTON LANDING ACADEMY       13:38  4:33  
  110   69 Coletin Conner      COWETA                        13:41  4:34  
  111      Douglas Sawyer      UNION                         13:42  4:34  
  112      Jacob Clark         IMMANUEL LUTHERAN             13:44  4:35  
  113      Warren Dunn         COWETA                        13:45  4:35  
  114      Michael (jr Singlet COWETA                        13:46  4:36  
  115      Grant Stricker      KEYS (PARKHILL)               13:48  4:36  
  116   70 Collin Sanders      KREBS                         13:55  4:39  
  117      Abdur Rahman        CLAREMORE                     13:56  4:39  
  118      daniel margetta     SCHOOL?                       13:59  4:40  
  119      Caden Thomas        CLAREMORE                     14:06  4:42  
  120      Michael Hamilton    POTEAU                        14:07  4:43  
  121      David Rigsby        COWETA                        14:07  4:43  
  122      Keston Hatchette    FT GIBSON                     14:12  4:44  
  123      Staughty Chapman    CARLTON LANDING ACADEMY       14:12  4:44  
  124      Sean Steiner        CLAREMORE                     14:12  4:44  
  125      Andrew Buss         BERRYHILL                     14:14  4:45  
  126      Aiden Carrera       UNION                         14:14  4:45  
  127      Alex Moreno         UNION                         14:14  4:45  
  128      Sean Coulter        UNION                         14:15  4:45  
  129      Asher Bunch         MARYETTA                      14:16  4:46  
  130      Lucas Ellen         BERRYHILL                     14:17  4:46  
  131      Jacob Osifeso       UNION                         14:18  4:46  
  132      Robert Taylor       COWETA                        14:18  4:46  
  133      Jonah Smoot         CLAREMORE                     14:20  4:47  
  134   71 Alex Dempsey        MCALESTER                     14:21  4:47  
  135      Ryan Dark           KEYS (PARKHILL)               14:23  4:48  
  136      Zander Desjardins   UNION                         14:25  4:49  
  137      Joseph Axsom        BERRYHILL                     14:30  4:50  
  138      Kyle Newell         COWETA                        14:32  4:51  
  139      Christian Fankhouse COWETA                        14:39  4:53  
  140      Zach Hardy          FT GIBSON                     14:40  4:54  
  141      Tristan Mayer-Beall COWETA                        14:44  4:55  
  142      Jalen Handle        MARYETTA                      14:50  4:57  
  143      Clarence Robinson   UNION                         14:52  4:58  
  144   72 Brodie Cameron      BRUSHY                        14:54  4:58  



  145      Ethan Underwood     UNION                         14:55  4:59  
  146      Colin Fitch         UNION                         15:04  5:02  
  147   73 Rendon Wade         KREBS                         15:07  5:03  
  148      Blaze Barry         BERRYHILL                     15:08  5:03  
  149      Daniel Morgan       BERRYHILL                     15:14  5:05  
  150      Shane Borszich      COWETA                        15:19  5:07  
  151      Aaron Sageser       BERRYHILL                     15:21  5:07  
  152      Ethan Smith         BERRYHILL                     15:22  5:08  
  153      Mario Briley        FT GIBSON                     15:49  5:17  
  154   74 Jacob Keith         KREBS                         15:54  5:18  
  155      Trevor Eklof        UNION                         15:57  5:19  
  156      Carl Garrett        FT GIBSON                     16:08  5:23  
  157      Drayden Santine     FT GIBSON                     16:11  5:24  
  158      Thanglamsan Dopmul  UNION                         16:13  5:25  
  159      Justin Black        BERRYHILL                     16:16  5:26  
  160      Kaleb Weatherford   UNION                         16:33  5:31  
  161      Ryan Smith          UNION                         16:51  5:37  
  162      Dillon Hoffman      KREBS                         16:59  5:40  
  163      Jeremiah Nofire     MARYETTA                      16:59  5:40  
  164   75 Kyle Rodriguez      MCALESTER                     17:06  5:42  
  165      E.c Hess            CLAREMORE                     17:07  5:43  
  166      Merrick Yott        CARLTON LANDING ACADEMY       17:10  5:44  
  167      Weston Fields       BERRYHILL                     17:38  5:53  
  168      Hasten Schultz      KREBS                         17:50  5:57  
  169      Rowin Bennett       UNION                         17:51  5:57  
 
BACONE College XC INVITATIONAL JUNIOR HIGH BOYS 
Muskogee, Oklahoma * September 15, 2017 * 3000m * Pace per Km 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL 
TIME 
 
  1.    66  UNION                         (  11:32    57:36   0:36) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Shaun Riggins                11:12 
  2     10  Elias Johnson                11:16 
  3     14  Noah Baluh                   11:39 
  4     16  Cesar Hernandez              11:41 
  5     18  Michael Mcbryar              11:48 
  6   ( 23) Jeremiah Cliff               11:53 
  7   ( 39) Aaron Nevener                12:10 



 
  2.    74  WOODALL                       (  11:33    57:44   0:52) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Brodee Young                 11:02 
  2      6  Lane Taylor                  11:08 
  3     17  Gage Barnes                  11:46 
  4     24  Levi Troyer                  11:54 
  5     25  Cooper Hamilton              11:54 
  6   ( 27) Payton Smith                 11:58 
  7   ( 43) Hayden Fishinghawk           12:18 
 
  3.    85  MARYETTA                      (  11:40    58:16   0:55) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Rylan Nofire                 11:11 
  2     11  Brayden George               11:31 
  3     13  Kyler Fourkiller             11:38 
  4     20  Caleb Rowe                   11:50 
  5     34  Korbin Martinez              12:06 
  6   ( 37) Chalino Martinez             12:08 
  7   ( 40) Dalton Keen                  12:11 
 
  4.   130  MUSKOGEE                      (  11:55    59:35   0:33) 
============================================ 
  1     12  Kenneth Acevedo              11:35 
  2     22  Ryan Fullerton               11:52 
  3     28  Benjamin Garcia              11:59 
  4     30  Chris Delagarza              12:01 
  5     38  Omar Cosme                   12:08 
  6   ( 57) Bryar Royse                  12:47 
  7   ( 62) Oscar Vazquez-deleon         13:17 
 
  5.   132  CLAREMORE                     (  11:52    59:16   1:14) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Kort Seidel                  11:03 
  2     15  Aiden Boyd                   11:40 
  3     31  Grant Long                   12:02 
  4     41  Wade Brassfield              12:14 
  5     42  Kai Shultz                   12:17 
  6   ( 44) Zach Page                    12:23 
  7   ( 46) Preston Peck                 12:25 
 
  6.   132  FT GIBSON                     (  11:48    58:59   1:28) 
============================================ 



  1      4  Jace Austin                  11:05 
  2      5  Jackson Sharp                11:06 
  3     35  Preston Cooper               12:07 
  4     36  Dax Friend                   12:08 
  5     52  Ian Jorgensen                12:33 
  6   ( 56) Tripp Jackson                12:46 
  7   ( 58) Cooper Glasgow               13:01 
 
  7.   193  BERRYHILL                     (  12:12  1:00:59   1:29) 
============================================ 
  1      9  Boston Weinstock             11:14 
  2     26  Carson Bruce                 11:56 
  3     49  Joey Wise                    12:30 
  4     54  Kaden Martin                 12:36 
  5     55  Lucas Wilson                 12:43 
  6   ( 59) Mason Bickle                 13:13 
  7   ( 64) Tanner Mathis                13:26 
 
  8.   201  COWETA                        (  12:24  1:01:58   1:28) 
============================================ 
  1     19  Avery Johnson                11:49 
  2     21  Jaron Meadows                11:51 
  3     47  Parker Stephens              12:27 
  4     53  Wyatt Boomershine            12:34 
  5     61  Layton Haught                13:17 
  6   ( 67) Matthew Griebel              13:37 
  7   ( 69) Coletin Conner               13:41 
 
  9.   225  BRUSHY                        (  12:37  1:03:02   1:37) 
============================================ 
  1     29  Seth Gish                    12:00 
  2     32  Coy Clifton                  12:03 
  3     33  Mason Cranford               12:04 
  4     63  Dillon Miller                13:18 
  5     68  Ryan Callahan                13:37 
  6   ( 72) Brodie Cameron               14:54 
 
 10.   231  MCALESTER                     (  12:35  1:02:55   3:59) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Blake Denkler                10:22 
  2     48  Colin Detels                 12:28 
  3     51  Cooper Johnson               12:31 
  4     60  Ben Johnson                  13:13 



  5     71  Alex Dempsey                 14:21 
  6   ( 75) Kyle Rodriguez               17:06 
 
 11.   296  KREBS                         (  13:10  1:05:49   1:30) 
============================================ 
  1     45  Chance Leflore               12:25 
  2     50  Jake Kendrick                12:30 
  3     65  Brason Johnson               13:27 
  4     66  Kaleb Keith                  13:32 
  5     70  Collin Sanders               13:55 
  6   ( 73) Rendon Wade                  15:07 
  7   ( 74) Jacob Keith                  15:54 
 
 
 


